images would be appropriate, please

choose “none of these.”

15. Housing

 (16%)

62% 7%

9%

6%

1%

108   DOUGLASVILLE DOWNTOWN MASTER PLAN & 10-YEAR STRATEGIC PLAN   109

16. Commercial

17.

18. Sidewalks

19. Bicycle Facilities

20. What other thoughts do you have

that should be considered during this

21. If you would like to receive updates

about the Downtown Master Plan’s

progress and opportunities to give

more input, please subscribe to our

email list below.

First Name: _______________________

Last Name: _______________________

Email Address: ____________________

(4%)

(1%)

(1%)

(7%)

27% 11%

11% 46%

33% 20%

20% 26%

20% 57%

8% 13%

11% 7%

41% 33%

>> A.2 DESIGN SCHEME PRO FORMAS

Project Site/Building ID
Site Area (Acres) Existing Buildings (SF) Full Market Value2

Total Taxable1 Total Taxable1 Total Taxable1

9.79 0 122,510 - $16,082,000 -

0.75 0.14 31,406 3,772 $2,747,305 $224,300

1.10 0.40 13,425 5,125 $645,775 $244,300

1.17 1.17 13,125 13,125 $1,198,240 $1,198,240

2.89 2.89 19.939 19.939 $1,902,380 $1,928,080

4.42 4.12 27,790 27,790 $2,018,735 $1,942,035

1.87 1.87 11,594 11,594 $975,820 $975,820

2.69 2.69 26,196 26,196 $1,887,720 $1,887,720

1.18 1.18 - - $52,100 $52,100

TOTALS 25.87 14.46 265,985 107,541 $27,510,075 $8,452,495

Notes

1. Parcels not currently owned or controlled by the City, County, or Authorities and must be assembled to be developed as proposed

2. Indicated combined full value of parcels reported on the Douglas County Assessor’s website as of July 2017

Accomplishing projects shown in the Master Plan would require assemblies of nearly 40 privately owned parcels with 110,700 SF of

existing buildings

MASTER PLAN SUMMARY - EXISTING CONDITIONS

110   DOUGLASVILLE DOWNTOWN MASTER PLAN & 10-YEAR STRATEGIC PLAN   111

Land Revenue Assumptions Investment/Construction Costs

Land Value
Land Value per

SF/Unit
Units

Total Land
Value

Average Land Value Vertical Construction
Total Cost

(including land)
Total Cost

/ SFPer Acre Per SF Per SF Subtotal

$0.00 75,000 $0 $0 $0

$14.00 120,000 $1,680,000 $609,840 $58.95 $144.00 $4,183,200 $5,863,200 $201.83

$22.00 44,000 $968,000 $958,320 $53.78 $225,00 $4,050,000 $5,018,000 $278.78

$15,000 130 $1,950,000 $530,888 $11.55 $126.00 $21,281,400 $23,231,400 $137.55

TOTAL LAND SALES $4,598,000 $479,504 $21.29 $29,514,600 $34,112,600 $157.97

Notes & Assumptions

1. Land values assume the property is demolished and subdivided with public roads, utility connections and park amenities in place

2. Estimated vertical construction costs include buildings, site development of grounds and parking lots, permitting and soft costs

4. Final values for tax purposes are likely to be well below construction costs

JAIL SITE - LAND DEVELOPMENT ESTIMATE

Site Development Cost Assumptions

Cost Unit Cost Units Total
Demolition $11.00 122,510 $1,347,610

Site Prep/Utilities $150,000 9.59 $1,438,361